Tax Filing Fee Schedule
FOR THE 2024 TAX YEAR

SERVICE TYPE FEE FEE

(INDIVIDUAL) (COUPLE)

Basic T1 Tax Return $170 $285
Advanced T1 Return $230 $345
Statement of Real Estate Rental $150 N/A
T2125/T777 (Business/self-employed, organized revenue & expense summary.) $200 N/A
T2 - Investment Holdco (No operating business, compile I/S & B/S from $1,600 N/A

bank & investment statements.)
T3 Estate or Family Trust $750 N/A

Additional time (bookkeeping, complex situations, or research of unique situations.) $225/hr N/A
An estimate will be discussed and agreed upon with you prior to incurring

additional time.

Discounts for Clients of Verecan Group
Based on Assets Under Management

T1 RETURNS:
$50 discount for households with managed assets over $500,000.
$150 discount for households with managed assets over $1,000,000.

T2 RETURNS:
$500 discount for households with managed assets over $1,000,000.
Note: Fees listed above exclude GST/HST.

Disclaimer:

Verecan Wealth Inc. is a Verecan Group company and is a licensed provider of insurance products, fee-based financial planning, and tax preparation services. All insurance services
are offered through licensed representatives in the respective jurisdictions. The financial planning and tax services provided by Verecan Wealth Inc. do not include investment advisory
services, which are solely provided by Verecan Capital Management Inc. Financial planning services may include recommendations of third-party products and services, which may
have separate costs or disclosures. Insurance products are subject to the terms and conditions of the respective provider and are not guaranteed by Verecan Wealth Inc. Verecan Wealth
advisors are not paid by commission and do not receive any payment from vendors. The tax preparation fee discount is a client benefit, not a financial incentive to transfer or retain assets
with Verecan Capital Management Inc. Investment decisions should be made independently, without consideration of ancillary service discounts. Clients are not required to maintain a
specific asset level to access tax preparation services. For more information visit our website at www.verecan.com.



